

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD.

Regd. Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 3rd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007239 Tele-Fax: 0361-2739546; Website: www.apgcl.org

No: APGCL/CGM (Gen)/2022-23/GeM Tender Intimation-1/01

Date:09/01/2023.

GeM Tender Intimation

This is for intimation of all prospective bidders that the below mentioned Tenders of Assam Power Generation Corporation Ltd. (APGCL) have been floated on GeM Portal. Interested bidders are requested to visit GeM Portal for details and participation.

The Tender details are given below: -

SI. No.	Tender Number on GeM Portal	Name of Work	Last date of Bid Submission on GeM Portal.
1.	Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2927396, Dated: 30-12-2022	Procurement of 04 nos. Induction Motors for heat exchanger fan for gas compressor unit no. 6,7 & 8 of LTPS (through GeM Portal)	20-01-2023 up to 17:00 hours.
2.	Bid Number: GEM/2023/B/2947098 Dated: 05-01-2023	Procurement of 03 nos. Induction Motors for lube oil pump for gas compressor unit no. 6,7 & 8 of LTPS (through GeM Portal)	27-01-2023 up to 13:00 hours.
3.	Bid Number: GEM/2023/B/2949645 Dated: 05-01-2023	Procurement of 03 nos. AutoCad Software for Civil Division of APGCL HQ (through GeM Portal).	19-01-2023 up to 12:00 hours.

09/01/23

Chief General Manager (Gen.), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1

Memo No: APGCL/CGM (Gen)/2022-23/GeM Tender Intimation-1/01

Date:09/01/2023

Copy to:

- 1. O.S.D. to Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1: for kind information to the MD, APGCL.
- 2. The General Manager (HQ), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1: for information.
- 3. The DGM (Procurement), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1: for information & necessary action.
- 4. The AGM (IT), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1: for necessary uploading of this Notice on APGCL website.

0123 09

Chief General Manager (Gen.), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1